
#1 Men's Decathlon
Pl Name Points 100 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400 110H Discus Pole Vault Javelin 1500

1 Blake Smith

George Fox

3459 11.07
 (+2.8)

847

6.85m

22' 53/4 (+2.3)

778

9.60m

31' 6"

462

1.74m

5' 81/2

577

50.42

795

2 Caleb Smith

George Fox

3396 11.42
 (+2.8)

769

6.50m

21' 4" (+2.4)

697

10.86m

35' 73/4

537

1.83m

6' 0"

653

51.65

740

3 Jalen Martin

Whitworth

3121 11.91
 (+2.0)

669

6.58m

21' 71/4 (+1.9)

716

10.84m

35' 63/4

536

1.92m

6' 31/2

731

58.41

469

4 Tom McMillan

George Fox

3119 11.51
 (+2.8)

750

5.84m

19' 2" (+1.6)

552

11.79m

38' 81/4

594

1.65m

5' 5"

504

52.14

719

5 Daniel Watts

Whitworth

3086 11.85
 (+2.0)

681

6.30m

20' 8" (+2.0)

652

8.58m

28' 13/4

401

1.86m

6' 11/4

679

53.20

673

6 Levi Gibson

George Fox

3030 11.72
 (+2.0)

707

5.78m

18' 113/4 (+1.6)

540

10.49m

34' 5"

515

1.71m

5' 71/4

552

52.21

716

7 Kamron Shields

Pacific (Ore.)

3029 11.24
 (+2.8)

808

5.75m

18' 101/2 (+1.7)

533

9.06m

29' 83/4

429

1.59m

5' 21/2

457

50.28

802

8 Durham Huson

Linfield

2741 11.41
 (+2.8)

771

5.62m

18' 51/4 (+1.0)

506

7.89m

25' 103/4

360

1.68m

5' 6"

528

55.57

576

9 Eli Cach

Whitworth

2574 12.61
 (+2.0)

536

5.58m

18' 33/4 (+0.7)

498

9.76m

32' 01/4

471

1.74m

5' 81/2

577

57.78

492

10 Max Ashour

George Fox

2469 11.70
 (+2.8)

711

5.90m

19' 41/4 (+0.4)

565

10.91m

35' 91/2

540

1.83m

6' 0"

653

DNF

11 Braden Kent

Pacific (Ore.)

2309 12.09
 (+2.0)

633

4.99m

16' 41/2 (+1.0)

380

9.69m

31' 91/2

467

1.44m

4' 83/4

345

58.00

484

#1-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Blake Smith SO George Fox 11.07  (+2.8) 1(1) 847

2 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 11.24  (+2.8) 1(2) 808

3 Durham Huson FR Linfield 11.41  (+2.8) 1(3) 771

4 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 11.42  (+2.8) 1(4) 769

5 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 11.51  (+2.8) 1(5) 750

6 Max Ashour JR George Fox 11.70  (+2.8) 1(6) 711

7 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 11.72  (+2.0) 2(1) 707

8 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 11.85  (+2.0) 2(2) 681

9 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 11.91  (+2.0) 2(3) 669

10 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 12.09  (+2.0) 2(4) 633
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#1-1 Men's Decathlon 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 12.61  (+2.0) 2(5) 536

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 Blake Smith SO George Fox 11.07 847

2 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 11.24 808

3 Durham Huson FR Linfield 11.41 771

4 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 11.42 769

5 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 11.51 750

6 Max Ashour JR George Fox 11.70 711

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 11.72 707

2 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 11.85 681

3 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 11.91 669

4 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 12.09 633

5 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 12.61 536

Men's Decathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Blake Smith SO George Fox 847

2 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 808

3 Durham Huson FR Linfield 771

4 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 769

5 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 750

6 Max Ashour JR George Fox 711

7 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 707

8 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 681

9 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 669

10 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 633

11 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 536

#1-2 Men's Decathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Blake Smith SO George Fox 6.85m 22' 53 /4  (+2.3) 6.85 (+2.3) FOUL FOUL 778

2 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 6.58m 21' 71 /4  (+1.9) 6.58 (+1.9) FOUL FOUL 716

3 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 6.50m 21' 4"  (+2.4) 6.50 (+2.4) 5.96 (+1.7) 6.46 (+1.4) 697

4 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 6.30m 20' 8"  (+2.0) 5.90 (+0.0) 6.02 (+1.0) 6.30 (+2.0) 652

5 Max Ashour JR George Fox 5.90m 19' 41 /4  (+0.4) 5.27 (+3.0) 5.73 (+0.3) 5.90 (+0.4) 565

6 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 5.84m 19' 2"  (+1.6) 5.84 (+1.6) 5.57 (+1.9) 5.69 (+1.6) 552

7 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 5.78m 18' 113 /4  (+1.6) 5.72 (+2.3) FOUL 5.78 (+1.6) 540

8 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+1.7) FOUL 5.75 (+1.7) 5.69 (+1.9) 533

9 Durham Huson FR Linfield 5.62m 18' 51 /4  (+1.0) 5.27 (+1.2) 5.62 (+1.0) 5.12 (+2.4) 506

10 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 5.58m 18' 33 /4  (+0.7) FOUL 5.58 (+0.7) FOUL 498

11 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (+1.0) FOUL FOUL 4.99 (+1.0) 380
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Men's Decathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Blake Smith SO George Fox 1625

2 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 1466

3 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 1385

4 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 1341

5 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 1333

6 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 1302

7 Durham Huson FR Linfield 1277

8 Max Ashour JR George Fox 1276

9 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 1247

10 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 1034

11 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 1013

#1-3 Men's Decathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 11.79m 38' 81 /4 11.42 10.85 11.79 594

2 Max Ashour JR George Fox 10.91m 35' 91 /2 10.91 10.16 FOUL 540

3 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 10.86m 35' 73 /4 9.35 10.86 10.82 537

4 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 10.84m 35' 63 /4 10.52 10.82 10.84 536

5 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 10.49m 34' 5" 10.25 10.49 10.30 515

6 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 9.76m 32' 01 /4 9.53 9.76 9.63 471

7 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 9.69m 31' 91 /2 9.69 9.61 9.31 467

8 Blake Smith SO George Fox 9.60m 31' 6" 9.40 9.09 9.60 462

9 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 9.06m 29' 83 /4 8.70 9.06 8.81 429

10 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 8.58m 28' 13 /4 8.58 FOUL 8.30 401

11 Durham Huson FR Linfield 7.89m 25' 103 /4 7.39 7.14 7.89 360

Men's Decathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Blake Smith SO George Fox 2087

2 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 2003

3 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 1921

4 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 1896

5 Max Ashour JR George Fox 1816

6 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 1770

7 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 1762

8 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 1734

9 Durham Huson FR Linfield 1637

10 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 1505

11 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 1480

#1-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 Pts
1 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 1.92m 6' 31 /2 P P O P XO O XO O XO XXX 731

2 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 1.86m 6' 11 /4 P O P O O O O XXX 679

3 Max Ashour JR George Fox 1.83m 6' 0" P O O P O O XXX 653

4 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 1.83m 6' 0" P P O P O XXO XXX 653

5 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 1.74m 5' 81 /2 O XXO O XXX 577
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#1-4 Men's Decathlon High Jump (cont'd)
6 Blake Smith SO George Fox 1.74m 5' 81 /2 O O XO XXX 577

7 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 1.71m 5' 71 /4 P O P XXX 552

8 Durham Huson FR Linfield 1.68m 5' 6" O XXX 528

9 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 1.65m 5' 5" XXX 504

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 Pts
1 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth (cont'd) P P P P P P P P P O 731

2 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth (cont'd) P P P P P P P P O P 679

5 Eli Cach SO Whitworth (cont'd) P P P P O P O P O P 577

6 Blake Smith SO George Fox (cont'd) P P P P P P O P XO O 577

8 Durham Huson FR Linfield (cont'd) P P P P P P P XO XXO XO 528

9 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 1.65m 5' 5" P P P P P P P P O XO 504

10 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 1.59m 5' 21 /2 P O P O P O O XO XXX 457

11 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 1.44m 4' 83 /4 P XXO O XXX 345

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.35 Pts
11 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) (cont'd) O 345

Men's Decathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Blake Smith SO George Fox 2664

2 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 2656

3 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 2652

4 Max Ashour JR George Fox 2469

5 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 2413

6 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 2400

7 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 2314

8 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 2227

9 Durham Huson FR Linfield 2165

10 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 2082

11 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 1825

#1-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 50.28 1(1) 802

2 Blake Smith SO George Fox 50.42 1(2) 795

3 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 51.65 1(3) 740

4 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 52.14 1(4) 719

5 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 52.21 1(5) 716

6 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 53.20 1(6) 673

7 Durham Huson FR Linfield 55.57 2(1) 576

8 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 57.78 2(2) 492

9 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 58.00 2(3) 484

10 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 58.41 2(4) 469

Max Ashour JR George Fox DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 50.28 802
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#1-5 Men's Decathlon 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
2 Blake Smith SO George Fox 50.42 795

3 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 51.65 740

4 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 52.14 719

5 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 52.21 716

6 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 53.20 673

Section 2 of 2

1 Durham Huson FR Linfield 55.57 576

2 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 57.78 492

3 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 58.00 484

4 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 58.41 469

Max Ashour JR George Fox DNF

Men's Decathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Blake Smith SO George Fox 3459

2 Caleb Smith SO George Fox 3396

3 Jalen Martin JR Whitworth 3121

4 Tom McMillan JR George Fox 3119

5 Daniel Watts SO Whitworth 3086

6 Levi Gibson SR George Fox 3030

7 Kamron Shields SO Pacific (Ore.) 3029

8 Durham Huson FR Linfield 2741

9 Eli Cach SO Whitworth 2574

10 Max Ashour JR George Fox 2469

11 Braden Kent SR Pacific (Ore.) 2309

#2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 100H High Jump Shot Put 200 Long Jump Javelin 800

1 Breanne Rawls

Whitworth

2747 15.33
 (+1.7)

799

1.65m

5' 5"

795

9.99m

32' 91/2

529

28.09
 (+1.9)

624

2 Elisabeth Jensen

George Fox

2711 15.55
 (+1.7)

770

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

10.50m

34' 51/2

562

26.85
 (+1.9)

724

3 Breeauna O'Rear

George Fox

2680 15.98
 (+1.7)

717

1.50m

4' 11"

621

11.19m

36' 81/2

608

26.73
 (+1.9)

734

4 Kira Hawaaboo

Linfield

2613 16.34
 (+3.0)

673

1.56m

5' 11/4

689

9.07m

29' 91/4

469

26.17
 (+1.9)

782

5 Erica Snyder

Willamette

2395 16.01
 (+2.2)

713

1.56m

5' 11/4

689

9.08m

29' 91/2

469

29.41
 (+1.9)

524

6 Jenna Huntsman

George Fox

2326 15.88
 (+2.2)

729

1.41m

4' 71/2

523

9.31m

30' 61/2

484

28.52
 (+1.9)

590
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#2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 100H High Jump Shot Put 200 Long Jump Javelin 800

7 Emily Brown

Whitworth

2102 17.67
 (+3.0)

523

1.29m

4' 23/4

399

8.78m

28' 93/4

450

26.78
 (+1.9)

730

8 Courtney Tiernan

Pacific (Ore.)

2095 17.19
 (+2.2)

575

1.38m

4' 61/4

491

8.95m

29' 41/2

461

28.81
 (+1.9)

568

Dylainee Carmony

George Fox

DNF 16.94
 (+3.0)

603

DNS DNS

#2-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 15.33  (+1.7) 1(1) 799

2 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 15.55  (+1.7) 1(2) 770

3 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 15.88  (+2.2) 2(1) 729

4 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 15.98  (+1.7) 1(3) 717

5 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 16.01  (+2.2) 2(2) 713

6 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 16.34  (+3.0) 3(1) 673

7 Dylainee Carmony FR George Fox 16.94  (+3.0) 3(2) 603

8 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 17.19  (+2.2) 2(3) 575

9 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 17.67  (+3.0) 3(3) 523

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 15.33 799

2 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 15.55 770

3 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 15.98 717

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 15.88 729

2 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 16.01 713

3 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 17.19 575

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+3.0)

1 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 16.34 673

2 Dylainee Carmony FR George Fox 16.94 603

3 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 17.67 523

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 799

2 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 770

3 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 729

4 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 717

5 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 713

6 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 673

7 Dylainee Carmony FR George Fox 603

8 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 575
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 1 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

9 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 523

#2-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 Pts
1 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 1.65m 5' 5" P O P O P O O XO O XXX 795

2 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 1.56m 5' 11 /4 P P O O O XO XXX 689

3 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 1.56m 5' 11 /4 O P XO O XO XO XXX 689

4 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O P O P XXO XXX 655

5 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 1.50m 4' 11" O O O XXO XXX 621

6 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 1.41m 4' 71 /2 XXO XXX 523

7 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 1.38m 4' 61 /4 XXX 491

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 Pts
6 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox (cont'd) P XO XO XO XO XO 523

7 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 1.38m 4' 61 /4 O P O P O O 491

8 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 1.29m 4' 23 /4 O O XO XXX 399

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 1594

2 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 1425

3 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 1402

4 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 1362

5 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 1338

6 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 1252

7 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 1066

8 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 922

#2-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 11.19m 36' 81 /2 10.40 11.19 10.52 608

2 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 10.50m 34' 51 /2 10.50 10.00 9.96 562

3 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 9.99m 32' 91 /2 9.91 9.99 9.77 529

4 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 9.31m 30' 61 /2 8.71 9.31 8.28 484

5 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 9.08m 29' 91 /2 8.68 9.08 8.90 469

6 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 9.07m 29' 91 /4 8.09 8.96 9.07 469

7 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 8.95m 29' 41 /2 8.82 8.31 8.95 461

8 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 8.78m 28' 93 /4 8.78 8.34 8.52 450

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 2123

2 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 1987

3 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 1946

4 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 1871

5 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 1831

6 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 1736

7 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 1527
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 3 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

8 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 1372

#2-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters
Wind:  (+1.9)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 26.17 782

2 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 26.73 734

3 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 26.78 730

4 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 26.85 724

5 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 28.09 624

6 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 28.52 590

7 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 28.81 568

8 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 29.41 524

Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 Breanne Rawls JR Whitworth 2747

2 Elisabeth Jensen SR George Fox 2711

3 Breeauna O'Rear SR George Fox 2680

4 Kira Hawaaboo FR Linfield 2613

5 Erica Snyder SO Willamette 2395

6 Jenna Huntsman SO George Fox 2326

7 Emily Brown FR Whitworth 2102

8 Courtney Tiernan SO Pacific (Ore.) 2095
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